HHYC UK Sailmakers Typhoon Series 2023 - 9 Jul 2023
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2296
8809
2538
2501
2292

Sail No
2108
2558
2586
2565
2575
2552
2298
2136
2580
2138
2282

Sail No
2559
1995
2102
1832
1612
2186

Sail No
221
2252
2257
1299
2258
220
1266

Sail No
1380
1341
201
2278
55046
2242
1698
2139
60
346
2002
56
2159

Sail No
2092
662
2187
2124
1166
6705
2172
1226
4498
2626
2343

Sail No
59
32
55
35
50

Seawolf
Kikukie's Dream
Phoenix
Unicorn
Zannekin

Boat

Bad Idea Bears on Full Tilt
Nightshift
Out of Africa
Arcturus+
Capitano
Witcheraft
Oceans Five
Kiasu

Wild Card
Manbude
DEA Ill Fire

Boat

Juice

Talkinghead

Admiralty Harbour Whiskey Jack
Dexter Il

Gambit

Goddess

Boat
Future Seafarer Racing Team (Jive)
Footloose

Shenzhen Weekend Sailing (Jelik 6)

Seas the Day (Baring Asia 2)
Canton E Sailing (Jelik 7)

Wah Yan Sailors (Jazz)

Team Outrageous (Baring Asia 1)

Boat

Temujin

Jibulai

Minnie the Moocher
AmaZe

Victoria

H30

No One Else

XT

Hotwired
Serendipity
Tornado

BUin 56 (Voyage 56)
Krampus

Boat

Pepper and Salt
Scrumpy

Zoe

Raptor
Dolphin Six
Baby Beluga
Foxzhead
Mohan
Harpseal
Noah

Coral Harbour

Boat

BUiR 59 (Voyage 59)
B 32 (Voyage 32)
iR 55 (Voyage 55)
AR 35 (Voyage 35)
BUiR 50 (Voyage 50)
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Race Officer of the Day - Inge Strompf-Jepsen

Provisional Results - IRC Division A

Race 3 - IRC A Start time: 11:00:00

Skipper

William Liu

Stanley Tse

Victor Kuk / David Ho
Xiaoguang Lu/Bo Wu
Marcel Liedts

Provisional Results - IRC Division B

IRC rating
1.236
1.268
1.377
1.313
1.293

Finish

11:53:36
11:53:27
11:49:45
11:52:11
11:53:08

Race 3 - IRC B Start time: 11:00:00

Skipper

Albert Cheung

James Verner

David Kong

Dennis Chien

Denis Martinet

Nick Burns / Balladares
Hugues de Saint Germain
Herman Wong / Chris Li
Glenn Smith / Fraser Smith
Sunny Leung

Bonnie Yung

Provisional Results - IRC Division C

IRC rating
11
1.085
1.134
1.126
1.134
1.114
1.083
1.103
1.137
1.105
1.143

Finish

12:01:31
12:02:31
12:00:13
12:01:13
12:01:40
12:02:53
12:08:54
12:08:18
12:07:38
12:09:41
12:13:55

Race 3 - IRC C Start time: 11:05:00

Skipper

Andy Pidden
Joe Leung

Nick Southward
Simon Wong
Mowser

Maiyo Hood

Provisional Results - J/80 Class

IRC rating
1.016
1.024
1.014
1.021
1.011
0.984

Finish

12:10:37
12:10:15
12:13:08
12:13:40
12:15:09
12:17:48

Race 3 - J/80 Start time: 11:10:00

Skipper

Dee Kwok
Henry Wong
Charline Wu
Vivio Chan

Lin Wei Feng
Kam Wai Hung
Colin Johnson

Finish

12:13:35
12:14:57
12:16:27
12:19:47
12:20:18
12:23:02
12:32:51

Course No. 6
Elapsed
0:53:36
0:53:27
0:49:45
0:52:11
0:53:08

Course No. 6
Elapsed
1:01:31
1:02:31
1:00:13
1:01:13
1:01:40
1:02:53
1:08:54
1:08:18
1:07:38
1:09:41
1:13:55

Course No. 6
Elapsed
1:05:37
1:05:15
1:08:08
1:08:40
1:10:09
1:12:48

Course No. 6
Elapsed
1:03:35
1:04:57
1:06:27
1:09:47
1:10:18
1:13:02
1:22:51

Provisional Results - HKPN A Division

Race 3 - HKPN A Start time:

Skipper

Peter Mok

Gordon Liu

Bridget Chan

lan Wong / Cliff Wong
Carl Law

WOO Kelvin Kam For
W H Ng

Chris Lau

Rob Stanley

Patrick Pender

Paul Lam

& 1% B (Yuen Tung LO)
Louie Tang

PN rating
1252
1207
1098
1210
1155
1059
1270
1180
1081
1076
1195
1215
1132

11:10:00
Finish
12:16:35
12:15:16
12:09:57
12:17:31
12:15:26
12:10:13
12:22:56
12:17:51
12:13:53
12:13:56
12:29:50
NSC
RET

Course No. 6
Elapsed
1:06:35
1:05:16
0:59:57
1:07:31
1:05:26
1:00:13
1:12:56
1:07:51
1:03:53
1:03:56
1:19:50
NSC
RET

Provisional Results - HKPN B Division

Race 3 - HKPN B Start time:

Skipper

Paul Lam

Ka Fai Lai

Johnson Yuen

Peter Lau

Kevin Kwan

Hugo Wong / Matthew
Tonny Chung / Terence Cheung
Fred Vaudaine

CY Shum

Frank TAN / Gary LEUNG
Ming Lou

Provisional Results - DC29 Class
Race 3 - DC29 Start time:

Skipper
8 B
#® 0
B S I8
IR
fer 52 4t

PN rating
1450
1470
1520
1467
1541
1352
1321
1301
1249
1472
1318

11:19:00
Finish
12:35:22
12:36:32
12:39:11
12:39:52
12:45:16
12:36:13
12:34:56
12:35:17
12:34:22
12:48:17
12:42:16

11:24:00
Finish
12:17:00
12:54:00
12:55:02
13:17:09
RET

Course No. 6
Elapsed
1:16:22
1:17:32
1:20:11
1:20:52
1:26:16
1:17:13
1:15:56
1:16:17
1:15:22
1:29:17
1:23:16

Course No. 6
Elapsed
0:53:00
1:30:00
1:31:02
1:53:09
RET

TWA: 210° Wind: 10 kt
Corrected Points Remarks
1:06:15 1
1:07:46 2
1:08:30 3
1:08:31 4
1:08:42 5
TWA: 210° Wind: 10 kt
Corrected Points Remarks
1:07:40 1
1:07:50 2
1:08:17 3
1:08:56 4
1:09:56 5
1:10:03 6
1:14:37 7
1:15:20 8
1:16:54 9
1:17:00 10
1:24:29 1
TWA: 210° Wind: 10 kt
Corrected Points Remarks
1:06:40 1
1:06:49 2
1:09:05 3
1:10:07 4
1:10:55 5
1:11:38 6
TWA: 210° Wind: 10 kt
Points Remarks
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
TWA: 210° Wind: 10 kt
Corrected Points Remarks
0:53:11 1
0:54:04 2
0:54:36 3
0:55:48 4
0:56:39 5
0:56:52 6
0:57:26 7
0:57:30 8
0:59:06 9
0:59:25 10
1:06:48 1
NSC 14
RET 14 Retired at: 11:57
TWA: 210° Wind: 10 kt
Corrected Points Remarks
0:52:40 1
0:52:45 25
0:52:45 25
0:55:07 4
0:55:59 5
0:57:07 6
0:57:29 7
0:58:38 8
1:00:20 9
1:00:39 10
1:03:11 1
TWA: 210° Wind: 12 kt
Points Remarks
1
2
3
4
6 Retired at 12:57
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2296
2538
2292
2501
8809

Sail No
2558
2552
2586
2565
2298
2575
2580
2138
2136
2108
2282

Sail No
2559
1995
1832
2102
2186
1612

Sail No
221
2257
2252
220
1266
2258
1299

Seawolf
Phoenix
Zannekin
Unicorn
Kikukie's Dream

Boat
Nightshift
Witchcraft
Out of Africa
Arcturus+
Oceans Five
Capitano
Wild Card
Manbude
Kiasu

Bad Idea Bears on Full Tilt
DEA lll Fire

Boat

Juice
Talkinghead
Dexter Il

Admiralty Harbour Whiskey Jack

Goddess
Gambit

Boat

Future Seafarer Racing Team (Jive)
Shenzhen Weekend Sailing (Jelik 6)

Footloose
Wah Yan Sailors (Jazz)

Team Outrageous (Baring Asia 1)

Canton E Sailing (Jelik 7)
Seas the Day (Baring Asia 2)
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HHYC UK Sailmakers Typhoon Series 2023 - 9 Jul 2023

Race Officer of the Day - Inge Strompf-Jepsen

Provisional Results - IRC Division A

Race 4 - IRC A Start time: 12:17:00

Skipper

William Liu

Victor Kuk / David Ho
Marcel Liedts
Xiaoguang Lu/Bo Wu
Stanley Tse

Provisional Results - IRC Division B

IRC rating
1.236
1.377
1.293
1.313
1.268

Finish

13:38:03
13:30:03
13:37:16
13:40:08
13:43:21

Race 4 - IRC B Start time: 12:26:00

Skipper

James Verner

Nick Burns / Balladares
David Kong

Dennis Chien

Hugues de Saint Germain
Denis Martinet

Glenn Smith / Fraser Smith
Sunny Leung

Herman Wong / Chris Li
Albert Cheung

Bonnie Yung

Provisional Results - IRC Division C

IRC rating
1.085
1.114
1.134
1.126
1.083
1.134
1.137
1.105
1.103
1.1
1.143

Finish

13:28:24
13:27:42
13:28:32
13:29:07
13:31:41
13:28:44
13:29:31
13:31:44
13:35:00
13:35:28
13:45:34

Race 4 - IRC C Start time: 12:35:00

Skipper

Andy Pidden
Joe Leung
Simon Wong
Nick Southward
Maiyo Hood
Mowser

Provisional Results - J/80 Class

IRC rating
1.016
1.024
1.021
1.014
0.984
1.011

Finish

13:38:55
13:39:46
13:40:59
13:43:53
13:48:28
13:48:20

Race 4 - J/80 Start time: 12:45:00

Skipper

Dee Kwok
Charline Wu
Henry Wong
Kam Wai Hung
Colin Johnson
Lin Wei Feng
Vivio Chan

Finish

13:49:09
13:49:30
13:50:29
13:51:52
13:54:24
13:55:42
14:03:09

Course No. 7
Elapsed
1:21:03
1:13:03
1:20:16
1:23:08
1:26:21

Course No. 6
Elapsed
1:02:24
1:01:42
1:02:32
1:03:07
1:05:41
1:02:44
1:03:31
1:05:44
1:09:00
1:09:28
1:19:34

Course No. 6
Elapsed
1:03:55
1:04:46
1:05:59
1:08:53
1:13:28
1:13:20

Course No. 6
Elapsed
1:04:09
1:04:30
1:05:29
1:06:52
1:09:24
1:10:42
1:18:09

TWA: 215° Wind: 12
Corrected Points
1:40:11 1
1:40:35 2
1:43:47 3
1:49:09 4
1:49:30 5
TWA: 215° Wind: 12
Corrected Points
1:07:42 1
1:08:44 2
1:10:55 3
1:11:04 4
1:11:08 55
1:11:08 55
1:12:13 7
1:12:38 8
1:16:06 9
1:16:25 10
1:30:57 1"
TWA: 215° Wind: 12
Corrected Points
1:04:56 1
1:06:19 2
1:07:22 3
1:09:51 4
1:12:17 5
1:14:08 6
TWA: 215° Wind: 12
Points
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2139
201
1380
60
2242
346
55046
1341
1698
2002
56
2278
2159

Sail No
2187
2092
1166
2124
662
6705
2343
1226
2172
2626
4498

Sail No
59
32
55
35
50

XT

Minnie the Moocher
Temujin

Hotwired

H30

Serendipity

Victoria

Jibulai

No One Else
Tornado

AR 56 (Voyage 56)
AmaZe

Krampus

Boat

Zoe

Pepper and Salt
Dolphin Six
Raptor
Scrumpy
Baby Beluga
Coral Harbour
Mohan
Foxzhead
Noah
Harpseal

Boat

iR 59 (Voyage 59)
AR 32 (Voyage 32)
BUIR 55 (Voyage 55)
B 35 (Voyage 35)
BUiR 50 (Voyage 50)
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HHYC UK Sailmakers Typhoon Series 2023 - 9 Jul 2023

Race Officer of the Day - Inge Strompf-Jepsen

Provisional Results - HKPN A Division

Race 4 - HKPN A Start time:

Skipper

Chris Lau
Bridget Chan
Peter Mok
Rob Stanley
WOO Kelvin Kam For
Patrick Pender
Carl Law
Gordon Liu

W H Ng

Paul Lam

J& 1E B (Yuen Tung LO)

lan Wong / Cliff Wong
Louie Tang

PN rating
1180
1098
1252
1081
1059
1076
1155
1207
1270
1195
1215
1210
1132

12:55:00
Finish
13:55:44
13:52:35
14:01:28
13:56:30
13:55:45
13:57:11
14:01:46
14:05:31
14:14:00
14:10:26
NSC
RET
DNS

Course No. 6
Elapsed
1:00:44
0:57:35
1:06:28
1:01:30
1:00:45
1:02:11
1:06:46
1:10:31
1:19:00
1:15:26
NSC
RET
DNS

Provisional Results - HKPN B Division

Race 4 - HKPN B Start time:

Skipper

Johnson Yuen

Paul Lam

Kevin Kwan

Peter Lau

Ka Fai Lai

Hugo Wong / Matthew
Ming Lou

Fred Vaudaine

Tonny Chung / Terence Cheung
Frank TAN / Gary LEUNG

CY Shum

Provisional Results - DC29 Class
Race 4 - DC29 Start time:

Skipper
2, 8
%
&
HIFER
P 37 5

PN rating
1520
1450
1541
1467
1470
1352
1318
1301
1321
1472
1249

13:05:00
Finish

14:24:46
14:22:30
14:29:52
14:25:56
14:26:33
14:22:22
14:21:10
14:22:48
14:24:42
14:35:15
14:21:49

13:20:00
Finish
14:36:29
14:53:22
14:57:48
15:00:33
DNS

Course No. 6
Elapsed
1:19:46
1:17:30
1:24:52
1:20:56
1:21:33
1:17:22
1:16:10
1:17:48
1:19:42
1:30:15
1:16:49

Course No. 6
Elapsed
1:16:29
1:33:22
1:37:48
1:40:33
DNS

TWA: 215°
Corrected
0:51:28
0:52:27
0:53:05
0:56:54
0:57:22
0:57:47
0:57:48
0:58:25
1:02:12
1:03:07
NSC 14
RET 14
DNS 14

Wind: 12 kt
Points
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TWA: 215°
Corrected
0:52:29
0:53:27
0:55:04
0:55:10
0:55:29
0:57:13
0:57:47
0:59:48
1:00:20
1:01:19
1:01:30

Wind: 12 kt
Points
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TWA: 215°
Points
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Remarks

Retired at: 12:18

Remarks

Remarks



